

777 High Street, Suite 300 Eugene, OR 97401-2787 Mailing: P.O. Box 10747 Eugene, OR 97440-2747

Phone: 541-484-9292 / Fax: 541-343-1206 Email:tslonecker@luvaascobb.com

TROY M. SLONECKER Attorney at Law

March 29, 2013

Received & Inspected ^{APR} - 3 2013 FCC Mail Room

DN2

S

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Attention: Audio Division, Media Bureau

RE: <u>Change of Main Studio Address</u>

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Please be advised that there has been a change of the main studio address for Station KLZS(AM), Eugene, Oregon [Facility 408889] to:

44 West Broadway, Suite 205 Eugene, OR 97401

BUGENE COMEDY RADIO, LLC

Respectively solution,

The permanent mailing address for notices to Eugene Comedy Radio, the licensee of Station KLZS(AM), has also changed to this address. A Change in Official Mail Address for Broadcast Station was filed on March 29, 2013.

An extra copy of this letter is enclosed, as well as a pre-addressed, stamped envelope. Please confirm your receipt of the filing of this notice by date stamping the extra copy of this transmittal letter and returning it to the undersigned counsel.

Should additional information be desired concerning this notice, please contact the undersigned counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

44 West Broadway, Suite 205 Eugene, OR 97401

EUGENE COMEDY RADIO, LLC

tor [688805 Authors] codesto (acedana (MNN)9777.5

TROY M. SLONECKER, Counsel

TMS/nlk Enclosure cc: Max G. Williams